CHANGE ORDER,

Ne, 1 - Final
DATE OF ISSUANCE _August 3, 2001 EFFECTIVE DATE July 3. 2001
QWNER 5t Charles Parish Department of Public Works and Wagtewsater
CONTRACTOR Boh Bros. Construction Comparyy, L.L.C.
Contract,  Bar None West Ditch nprovements, Phase |
Project:  Bar Nong West Ditch improvements, Phase |
OWNER's Coniract No. PO00318 ENGINEER's Confract No. 89139.6
ENGINEER Shread-Kuyrkendal] & Asgociates, Inc,
Yo\ are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: See Attachment 1 - Description of Changes.
Reason for Change Order; To balance actual quantifies with contractual estimated quantities and decrease
contract tme.
Aftachments: (List documents supporting change)
T
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRAGT TIMES
|©npinat Comiract Prog: Onginal Conac Times,
Substantial Completion: July 18, 2001
$480,847 00 Ready for final payment August 30, 2001
(days or dates)
Met increase (decrease) from previous Change Orders Net shange from previous Ghange Qrders No. d fo
Ne 0t No D Na. O
Substanhal Completion, Zern
0 Ready far final payment Zato
{daye)
Contract Free prior to this Change Order Contract Times prior & this Change Ordar:
Substantal Completion, July 16, 2001
$480,947.00 Ready for final payment. Audust 30, 2001
(days or dates)
et incraase (decrease) of this Change Order Net svereas (decreases) this Change Order:
Substantal Complebon; [Thiteatt
{576,788 26) Ready for fimal payment (Thitesn)
{dlayz)
f Contract prce with @l approved Change Orders: Contract Times with ol appraved Change Orders
Substantal Completion  Juv 3, 2001
$a84,160 74 Ready for final payment: August 17, 2001
(day= or dates)
RECOMMENDED: APPROYE: AGCEPgED:
By: é Zgg_’ Eﬁ M RE. By:u/?ﬂ AN gy DA, (i
ENGMEER (Autharized Slgnatire) OWNER (Authorized Signamurd) CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signatune)
Date: 315 / D_i Date: c)') / 5‘ // 22897 Date; &Z ‘7/ G ﬁ
A £ & L
EJCDC 1610-8-8 (1596 Ediiorr)

Prepared iy tv Ehpntert Joint Covwnc Dociosms Copmites pad Bnirzed by Tre Andsoyier Goeral Gonla o of Anbirics und he Gopewpcion Spmaficatons i



ATTACHMENT 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

Decraeases:
itern Description Quantry LUinit Urit Price  Amount  Aditsted Antount
Refocation of
Frony: 17 Infrasiructure Hems  $25000  $25,000  $25,000 325,000
Relocation of
Tos Infrastructure items  §799.93  S790.03  $799.93 $799.493 {324,200.07)
Total Decreases: ($24.200.07)
Increases:
item Descriplion Quantity Unit Unit Price  Amount  Adjusted Amount
Saddle Plate (for 24-
From; 10 Inch CME) 13 EA $000.00 $11,700.00
Saddle Plate (far 24-
To: inch CMP) 14 EA $900.00  $12,600.00 %$900.00
Saddie Plate (for 8-
From: 11 Ineh CME) 8 EA $800.G0  $6,400.00
Saddle Plate (for 8-
To: Inch CMP) 11 EA $800.00  $8,800.00 %.2,400,00
Total Increases: $3,300.00
Gredits:
item Descripfion Guantity Untt Unit Price  Amount  Adjusted Amount
Galyarized 4-Foot
High Agricultural
Wire Mesh Fence
Frorr 3 with T-Posts 3324 LF $4.00 513,296.00
Galvanized 4-Foot
High Agrizuiturai
Wire Mash Fence
To: with T-Posts ) LF $4.00 $0.00 (%13,296.00)
Total Cridits: ($13,206.0G0)
New ltems:
No. Description Quaniity Unit Unif Pdee  Amount
Catch Basins
18  Adjzcent io Streets 2 EA $1,500.00 $3,000.00
Tie& Into Existing
19 - Drain Line LUMP LUMP  $4,564.81 §4,564.81
20 Headwall 1 EA $9,845.00 %9,843.00
New ltems: $17.405.81

RESULTING CREDIT TO ST, CHARLES PARISH = {816 T8E.26)



