2001-0301
INTRODUCED BY: ALBERT D. LAQUE, PARISH PRESIDENT
(DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS)

ORDINANCE NO. 01-9-7

An ordinance approving and authorizing the execution
of Change Order No. 1 - Final for Bar None West Ditch
Improvements (Phase 1), Parish FProject No, P0O00319,
to decrease the contract amount by $16,786.26 and to
decrease the contract time by 13 days.
THE ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL HEREBY ORDAINS:
SECTION I. Ordinance No. 00-11-17 adopted November 20, 2000 by the
St. Chatles Parish Council, approved and authorized the execution of a contract with
Boh Brothers Construction for the construction for Bar None West Ditch Improvements
(Phase 1) in the amount of $480,947.00
SECTION Il. That it is necessary to amend the contract to adjust the original
contract quantities with actual quantities and to decrease the conitract time by 13
calendar days to account for early completion of the Bar None West Ditch
Improvements, Phase .
SECTION Ill. That it is necessary to decrease the contract amount by $16,786.26
and decrease the contract time by 13 calendar days.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, THAT WE THE MEMBERS OF THE
ST. CHARLES PARISH COUNCIL, do hereby approve and authorize the execution of
Change Order No. 1 - Final to the contract for the Bar None West Ditch Improvements
(Phase 1) and to decrease the contract time by 13 calendar days and to decrease the
contract amount by $16,786.26.
BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED, that the Parish President is hereby authorized to execute
this Change Order to the coniract.
The foregoing ordinance having been submitted to a vote, the vote thereon was

as follows:

YEAS: RAMCHANDRAN, FAUCHUEX, HILAIRE, FABRE, A
BADIE, AUTHEMEN
BLACK, MARINO MERE
NAYS. MINNICH

ARSENT: NONE
And the ordinance was declared adopted this 4th day of September , 2001
to become effective five (5) days after publication in the Official Journal.

CHAIRMAN: éﬂ"'ﬂ‘r/%wwv{,
SECRETARY: _x(odtdt o %Qﬂ—«m«f/

DLVD/PARISH PRESIDENT: V7 6505 ar
APPROVED:__L="" _ DISAPPROVED:

PARISH PRESIDENT: M S’L/p N Zr>  RECORDED IN THE ST. CHARLES PARISH

RETD/SECRETARY: G060 / CLERK OF COURT OFFIGE
AT 11 504m  pecpsy: /9%”% oN 9-b-0|
AS ENTRY NO._ @98 D75
IN MOETGAGE / CONVEYANGE BOOK

0 S/0 Follg D5



CHANGE ORDER

Nao. 1 - Final
—_——— e —— ——
DATE OF ISSUANCE _August 3, 2001 EFFECTIVE DATE July 3. 2001
——— — N
OWNER St Charles Parish Department of Public Works and Wastewater
CONTRACTOR Boh Bros. Construction Company, L.L.C.
Coptract,  Bar Nonae West Ditch Improvements, Phase |
Praoject.  Bar None West Ditch Improvemenis, Phase |
OWNER's Coniract No. F060319 ENGINEER's Confract No. 89139.5
ENGINEER Shread-kKuyrkendall & Associates, Inc.

hi

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:
Description: See Attachment 1 - Description of Changes.

Reason for Change Order:

To balance actual quantifies with contractual estimated quantiies and decrease

contract tme.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE

onginal Sonfract Proe:

480,347 Q0

Met increase (decrease) from previous Change Orders
Mo Qi Ne O

50

jConiraet Pree prior 1o this Change Qrder.

§480,947.00

MNet ingrease (decrease) of this Change Order

(516,756 26)

Contract phee with all approved Change Orders

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES

Ongingl Contract Times,
Substantial Completion: July 18, 2001
Ready for final payment August 30, 2001
{days or dates)

MNet ehange from previous Change Orders No. 4 fo
MNa. O-
Substanhal Completon, Zern
Ready for inal payment Zgro
{days)

Contract Times pror to this Change Ordar:
Substanbal Completion, tuly 16, 2001

Ready for final payment. Audust 30, 2001
(days or dates)

Nat maregse (deorease) this Change Order.
Subsgtantal Complston: (Thiteat)

Ready for finat payment (Thiteen)
(days)

Contract Times with all approved Shange Orders
Substantial Complation  Jufy 3, 2001

5484160 74 Ready for final payment Aggqiet 17, 2001
(days or dates) ]
RECOMMENDED: APPROYZ: ACCEFZ%'ED:
By: 274 By /P S N gy DAL By~

ENGMEER (Autharized Signature)

Date; 5[5 / ﬁi

OWNER {Authorized Signatur)

CONTRACTOR (Authorized Signature)

EJCDE 1910-8-8 {1558 Editon}

Freparod iy o Shginoers Joint Conimol Gomnks Cammites pad d by The / =

Date: ?/ !; / 24007

Date: &Z ‘}T/ G i

al Conbacions of Axwrica und ho Comkucion Speificatons et



ATTACHMENT 1 - DESCRIPTION OF CHANGES

Decreases:
itern Description Quantity
Relocation of
From: 17  Infrasiructure tems
Relogation of
Teo: Infrastructure iterms  §759.93
Total Decreases:
Increases:
ffe Description Quantity
Saddle Plate (for 24-
From; 10 Inch CMP) 13
Saddle Plate (for 24-
To: Inch CMP) 14
Saddle Plate (for 8-
From: 11 Inch CMFY B
Saddle Plate (for 8-
To: Inch CMP) 11
Total Increases:
Credits:
ite Description Quarntity
Galvanized 4-Foot
High Agricultural
Wire Mesh Fence
From: 3 with T-Posts 3324
Galvanized 4-Foot
High Agricuiturar
Wire Mesh Fence
To: with T-Posts 0
Total Credits:
New ltems:
No. Description Quaniity
Catch Basins
18  Adjacent io Streets 2
Tie Into Existing
19 Drain Line LUMP
20 Headwall 1
New tems:

RESULTING CREDIT TO ST, CHARLES PARISH =

Unit

$25,000 %25,000

788,93

Lpit
EA

EA

Unit

LF

LF

LUMP

EA

Urit Price  Amounmt  Adjusted Amourst
$25,000 325,000
$799.93 $799.93 ($24,200.07}
($24.200.07)
Unit Price  Amount  Adjusied Amount
$500.00 $11,700.00
$900.00 $12,600.00 $500.00
$800.G0  $6,400.00
£800.00  $8,800.00 £2,400.00
$3.300.00
Unit Price  Amount  Adjusted Amount
$4.00 $13,296.00
$4.00 $0.00 ($13,296.00)
($13,296.00)
Unit Pdece  Amount
%1,500.00 %$3,000.00
$4,564.81 54,564.81
5284500 £5,84500
17, 405.81

{$16,786.26)



